
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/22/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,941,635
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,038,717

1 04/08/24 Mon $21,033,178 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.135 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 2,140,653
2 04/10/24 Wed $19,615,876 $34,241,915 $31,000,000 $14,500,000 2.135 3.3% 6.7% 4th Payment 2,247,685
3 04/13/24 Sat $27,334,952 $54,164,191 $46,000,000 $21,500,000 2.138 4.6% 11.0% 5th Payment 2,360,070

-19.21% -20.00% 4 04/15/24 Mon $16,993,234 $66,519,298 $63,000,000 $29,500,000 2.138 2.9% 13.5% 6th Payment 2,478,073
-0.83% -7.00% 5 04/17/24 Wed $19,452,268 $80,662,272 $78,000,000 $36,500,000 2.138 3.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 2,601,977
3.04% 0.41% 6 04/20/24 Sat $28,166,508 $102,465,603 $98,000,000 $45,200,000 2.166 4.7% 20.3% 8th Payment 2,732,076

4.66% 4.66% 7 04/22/24 Mon $17,785,119 $115,565,806 $115,000,000 $53,100,000 2.166 3.0% 22.7% 9th Payment 2,868,679
4.00% 4.00% 8 04/24/24 Wed $20,230,359 $129,307,649 $129,000,000 $59,600,000 2.166 3.4% 25.3% 10th Payment 3,012,113
8.34% 8.34% 9 04/27/24 Sat $30,515,595 $149,141,023 $112,000,000 $51,708,218 2.166 5.1% 29.1% 11th Payment 3,162,719
9.56% 9.56% 10 04/29/24 Mon $19,485,376 $161,805,392 $122,000,000 $56,300,000 2.166 3.3% 31.4% 12th Payment 3,320,855
6.67% 6.67% 11 05/01/24 Wed $21,579,724 $175,830,966 $132,000,000 $60,900,000 2.166 3.6% 33.9% 13th Payment 3,486,898
4.13% 4.13% 12 05/04/24 Sat $31,775,889 $196,483,459 $147,000,000 $67,900,000 2.166 5.3% 37.4% 14th Payment 3,661,243
5.26% 5.26% 13 05/06/24 Mon $20,510,307 $209,813,974 $159,000,000 $73,400,000 2.166 3.4% 39.6% 15th Payment 3,844,305
4.40% 4.40% 14 05/08/24 Wed $22,529,231 $224,456,673 $170,000,000 $78,500,000 2.166 3.8% 41.9% 16th Payment 4,036,520
8.61% 8.61% 15 05/11/24 Sat $34,511,793 $246,887,345 $186,000,000 $85,900,000 2.166 5.7% 45.2% 17th Payment 4,238,346
1.00% 1.00% 16 05/13/24 Mon $20,715,410 $260,351,165 $192,000,000 $88,600,000 2.166 3.5% 47.1% 18th Payment 4,450,263

10.13% 10.13% 17 05/15/24 Wed $24,811,443 $276,477,169 $202,000,000 $93,300,000 2.166 4.2% 49.3% 19th Payment 4,672,776
5.51% 5.51% 18 05/18/24 Sat $36,413,393 $300,143,771 $219,000,000 $101,100,000 2.166 6.0% 52.4% 20th Payment 4,906,415

13.50% 13.50% 19 05/20/24 Mon $23,511,990 $317,405,292 $235,000,000 $108,500,000 2.166 3.9% 54.2% 21st Payment 5,151,736
11.31% 11.31% 20 05/22/24 Wed $27,617,617 $337,747,938 $251,000,000 $115,900,000 2.166 4.6% 56.4% 22nd Payment 5,409,323
11.24% 11.24% 21 05/25/24 Sat $40,506,258 $367,584,128 $274,000,000 $126,500,000 2.166 6.7% 59.3% 23rd Payment 5,679,789
15.00% 15.00% 22 05/27/24 Mon $27,038,789 $387,500,420 $340,000,000 $157,000,000 2.166 4.5% 61.1% 24th Payment 5,963,778
24.80% 24.80% 23 05/29/24 Wed $34,466,786 $412,888,042 $360,000,000 $166,200,000 2.166 5.7% 63.4% 25th Payment 6,261,967
16.46% 16.46% 24 06/01/24 Sat $47,173,588 $447,635,269 $404,000,000 $186,500,000 2.166 7.8% 66.2% 26th Payment 6,575,066
-5.00% -5.00% 25 06/03/24 Mon $25,686,849 $466,555,746 $416,000,000 $192,100,000 2.166 4.3% 67.6% 27th Payment 6,903,819

-13.09% -13.09% 26 06/05/24 Wed $29,955,084 $488,620,129 $439,000,000 $202,700,000 2.166 5.0% 69.3% 28th Payment 7,249,010
-2.00% -2.00% 27 06/08/24 Sat $46,230,116 $522,672,411 $473,000,000 $218,400,000 2.166 7.6% 71.6% 29th Payment 7,611,460
18.84% 18.84% 28 06/10/24 Mon $30,526,252 $545,157,506 $502,000,000 $231,800,000 2.166 5.1% 73.0% 30th Payment 7,992,033
23.39% 23.39% 29 06/12/24 Wed $36,961,578 $572,382,748 $526,000,000 $242,800,000 2.166 6.1% 74.7%
24.00% 24.00% 30 06/15/24 Sat $57,325,344 $614,607,578 $572,000,000 $264,100,000 2.166 9.3% 77.1% Total 129,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE
column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/22/2024


